
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 08/22/23 08:08AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE233708208/20/23  07:38PM ROELING R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMAN'S, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Parking Problem

BE233705308/21/23  12:37AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OXFORD LA

Fleeing an Officer

BE233705108/21/23  12:10AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

FAYETTE AV & COPELAND AV

Juvenile Runaway

BE233704608/20/23  10:25PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Homicide, Attempt Firearm Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE233703808/20/23  08:48PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLLEY RD APT: 27

SUSPECT:  M/A  Age: 27.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 150.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE233700108/20/23  03:51PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E BRIAR LA

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE233697208/20/23  11:06AM FLANAGAN R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: SAUNDERS, LANCE LEE  M/W  Age: 59.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE233697108/20/23  11:06AM FLANAGAN R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: RICH, TONY LEE  M/W  Age: 54.00  City: BELOIT WI



Misc Ordinance Violation

BE233697008/20/23  10:58AM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Recovered Stolen Veh

BE233696708/20/23  10:28AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

Obstructing Justice

Obstructing Justice

Bail Jumping

BE233695308/20/23  07:29AM DAUGHERTY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHAPMAN AV

ARRESTED: CAGLEY, TRAVIS OWEN  M/W  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: JONES, ERIN MARIE  F/W  Age: 38.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Check Welfare

BE233694608/20/23  03:29AM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

Bail Jumping

BE233693508/20/23  01:08AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: CHAMPION, SARAH LEE  F/B  Age: 46.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE233693208/20/23  12:20AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E RIDGE RD

ARRESTED: MOORE, TRACY LAMONT  M/B  Age: 51.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE233692008/19/23  11:01PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV & CENTRAL AV

Check Welfare

BE233690008/19/23  07:40PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST



Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE233689608/19/23  06:50PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: RUDOLPH, ANDREW DENNIS PHILLIP  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Weapons Offense

Bail Jumping

Disorderly Conduct

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE233689108/19/23  05:35PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD & COLLEY RD

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, RODERICK JAMES  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

BE233686608/19/23  02:19PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST; APT: 218

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 21.00  Height:  '  Weight: 0.00lbs.




	Media Report
	BE2337082
	BE2337082

	BE2337053
	BE2337051
	BE2337046
	BE2337038
	BE2337038

	BE2337001
	BE2336972
	

	BE2336971
	

	BE2336970
	BE2336967
	BE2336953
	BE2336953

	BE2336946
	BE2336935
	BE2336935

	BE2336932
	BE2336932

	BE2336920
	BE2336900
	BE2336896
	BE2336896

	BE2336891
	BE2336891

	BE2336866
	BE2336866



