



## Media Report

08/22/23 08:08AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

## For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 07:38PM	MADISON RD	BE2337082	ROELING R			
WOODMAN'S, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI						
Parking Problem						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/21/23 12:37AM	OXFORD LA	BE2337053	DELGADO M			
Fleeing an Officer						
•						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/21/23 12:10AM	FAYETTE AV & COPELAND AV	BE2337051	POPE C			
Juvenile Runaway						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 10:25PM	WIS AV	BE2337046	MARRO R			
00/20/23 10.23 11	WIG AV	DL2337040	MARROR			
Homicide, Attempt Fire	arm		Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 08:48PM	COLLEY RD APT: 27	BE2337038	ROSENBAUM A			
SUSPECT: M/A Age:	27.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 150.00lbs.					
<b>U</b>	5 5					
Theft, Prop, Othr						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 03:51PM	E BRIAR LA	BE2337001	NOLAN C			
Warrant - Bench,AWC						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 11:06AM	STATE ST	BE2336972	FLANAGAN R			
ARRESTED: SAUNDERS, LANCE LEE M/W Age: 59.00 City: BELOIT WI						
Moment Devel AMO						
Warrant - Bench,AWC						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 11:06AM	STATE ST	BE2336971	FLANAGAN R			
ARRESTED: RICH, TONY LEE M/W Age: 54.00 City: BELOIT WI						

Misc Ordinance Violatio	on					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 10:58AM	E GRAND AV	BE2336970	BAILEYT			
Recovered Stolen Veh						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 10:28AM	SIXTH ST	BE2336967	CREED HA			
Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh						
Resist or Interfere w/Police						
Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla						
Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh						
Obstructing Justice						
Obstructing Justice						
Bail Jumping						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 07:29AM	CHAPMAN AV	BE2336953	DAUGHERTY K			
	, TRAVIS OWEN M/W Age: 40.00 City: E					
ARRESTED: JONES, E	ERIN MARIE F/W Age: 38.00 City: SOU	TH BELOIT IL				
Check Welfare						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 03:29AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2336946	MARRO R			
Bail Jumping						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 01:08AM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2336935	POPE C			
ARRESTED: CHAMPIC	ON, SARAH LEE F/B Age: 46.00 City: B	ELOIT WI				
Cont Subs, Possess, F	Paraphrnla					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/20/23 12:20AM	E RIDGE RD	BE2336932	DELGADO M			
ARRESTED: MOORE, TRACY LAMONT M/B Age: 51.00 City: JANESVILLE WI						
Disorderly Conduct						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/19/23 11:01PM	WHITE AV & CENTRAL AV	BE2336920	POPE C			
Check Welfare						
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer			
08/19/23 07:40PM	STATE ST	BE2336900	MARRO R			

Disorderly Conduct					
Assault, Simple					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
08/19/23 06:50PM	MADISON RD	BE2336896	<b>ROSENBAUM A</b>		
ARRESTED: RUDOLPH, ANDREW DENNIS PHILLIP M/W Age: 34.00 City: BELOIT WI					
Weapons Offense					
Bail Jumping					
Disorderly Conduct					
Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
08/19/23 05:35PM	MILW RD & COLLEY RD	BE2336891	ROBINSON L		
ARRESTED: JOHNSON, RODERICK JAMES M/B Age: 35.00 City: BELOIT WI					
Destruct/Damage/Vand	alize Pron				
Disorderly Conduct					
,					
Date/time of report			Primary Officer		
08/19/23 02:19PM	BROAD ST; APT: 218	BE2336866	BOULTON T		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 21.00 Height: ' Weight: 0.00lbs.					